-

California Emergency Management Agenc
RT10 02 0540

GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT AMENDMENTNO. 2
THIS AMENDMENT, made and entered into on January 10, 2012 by and between the
(Date)
California Emergency Management Agency, hereafter designated Cal EMA, and the following Administrative Agency
County of Tulare Sheriffs Department @ hereafter called the Recipient.

WITNESSETH: That the Recipient agrees to the amendment of this Grant Award Agreement as specified below:
Grant Award Agreement RT10020540 between the parties hereto is hereby Amended to:

To change ending date of the grant award from September 30, 2012, to June 30, 2013, and

Effective January 1, 2012:

Increase 11RSAT funds by $122,507 from $0 to $122,507;

increase 11RSAT match by $40,836 from $0 to $40,836;

increase the Total Project Cost by $163,343 from $369,991 to $533,332;

This grant has the following special conditions:

« 0BRSAT must be expended by March 31, 2012, and a 2-201 for these funds must be submitted by April 30, 2012, this reduces the liquidation period to
zero days;

« 10RSAT must be expended by March 31, 2013, and a 2-201 for these funds must be submitted by May 31, 2013, this reduces the liquidation period to
30 days; :

All other provisions of this agreement shall remain as previously agreed upon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Grant Award Amendment has been executed by the parties hereto, upon the date written above.

CALIFORNIA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY RECIPIENT
for Cal EMA use

R RECIPIENT

Tulare County Sheriff's Department

P D BY (AU SIGNA e DATE
Peggy Okabayashi ' Aﬂ/

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Assistant Secretary Allen Ishida, Chairman Board of Supervisors

ADDRESS

TCSD 2404 W. Burrell, Visalia, CA 93291

$

1 hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period
and purpose of the expenditure stated above.

Grant Award Amendment — Cal EMA 2-213 (Revised 12/16/2008)




	1.TIF (1 page)



